Retail Entitlement Offer(1) $5.9 $9.2

Institutional Share Placement $12.8 $19.8

Total Sources $26.2 $40.7

Uses

Repayment of Upwell Term Loan (November 2023) $15.0 $23.3

Amendment Fees (November 2023) $0.9 $1.4

Repayment of Upwell Term Loan (July 2024) (2) $8.6 $13.4

Offer Costs $1.7 $2.6

Total Uses $26.2 $40.7
(1) The dollar amounts shown in the Sources & Uses of Funds as proceeds of the Retail Entitlement

Offer and the Repayment of the Upwell Term Loan assume that the Retail Entitlement Offer is fully
subscribed. The Retail Entitlement Offer is not currently underwritten.

(2) Remainder of the Upwell Term Loan of $2.8m will be repaid from existing cash. Pro Forma net cash
after full repayment the Upwell Term Loan $9.8m (see slide 28) (assuming the Retail Entitlement
Offer is fully subscribed). To the extent that the Retail Entitlement Offer is not fully subscribed,
existing cash of the Company will be used to repay the Upwell Term Loan.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

28

Pro Forma Summary Balance Sheet*

(USD M$)

Summary Balance Sheet
Balance Sheet
as at 6/30/23 PF Adj: Closing

PF 6/30/23:
Cap Raise

Closing
PF Adj: Upwell

Maturity(2)

PF 6/30/23:
Upwell

Maturity

Cash $18.1 $8.6 $26.8 ($12.2) $14.6

Other Current Assets $52.1 - $52.1 - $52.1

Fixed & Other Non-Current Assets $21.7 - $21.7 - $21.7

Total Assets $91.9 $8.6 $100.5 ($12.2) $88.3

Non-Debt Current Liabilities $63.3 - $63.3 - $63.3

Non-Current Liabilities (excl. Debt) $3.6 - $3.6 - $3.6

Debt

Term Loan $28.4 ($17.0) $11.4 ($11.4) -

Project Debt (1) $2.1 $2.0 $4.1 - $4.1

Other Debt $0.7 - $0.7 - $0.7

Total Debt $31.2 ($15.0) $16.2 ($11.4) $4.8

Total Debt $31.2 ($15.0) $16.2 ($11.4) $4.8

Net Debt $13.1 ($23.6) ($10.6) $0.8 ($9.8)

Total Liabilities $98.1 ($15.0) $83.1 ($11.4) $71.7

Shareholders' Equity ($6.2) $23.6 $17.4 ($0.8) $16.6

(1) PF for Bimini Expansion.

(2) Does not include the impact of operating or investing cash flows.

Pro Forma net cash of $9.8m at July 2024

* Assumes the Retail Entitlement Offer is fully subscribed.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

29

Event AEST

Trading halt and announcement of underwritten offer Wednesday 1st November 2023

Placement, Shareholder Sale and Institutional Entitlement Offer Bookbuild Opens Wednesday 1st November 2023

Announcement of results of Placement and Institutional Entitlement Offer and recommence trading of shares on

ASX
Friday 3rd November 2023

Record date for Entitlement Offer (7.00pm Sydney), Australia time Friday 3rd November 2023